



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2128 of 1983

Abdul Mugni Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt.Akhtari Begum And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.A.Siddiqui, Javed Husain Khan
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.Asthana

Court No. - 5

HON'BLE MANISH KUMAR NIGAM, J.

List this matter in the next cause list peremptorily.

(Manish Kumar Nigam,J.)

November 7, 2025
Ved Prakash