



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2128 of 1983

Abdul Mugni Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt.Akhtari Begum And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.A.Siddiqui, Javed Husain Khan,
R.K.Jain
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.Asthana

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

As prayed, one week's time is granted to learned counsel for the appellant to take steps in compliance with the order dated 21.11.2025.

List this case on 27.04.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

April 10, 2026
Jitendra/-