



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

SECOND APPEAL No. - 2128 of 1983

Abdul Mugni Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Smt.Akhtari Begum And Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.A.Siddiqui, Javed Husain Khan,
R.K.Jain
Counsel for Respondent(s) : R.Asthana

Court No. - 52

HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.

As per the office report dated 24.04.2026, the process server's report has not been received yet.

List this case on 07.07.2026.

(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)

May 13, 2026
Jitendra/-